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Electricity Industry Act 1993
2001 MAXIMUM UNIFORM TARIFFS
— PULSE ENERGY (GST Inclusive)

Tariff Type Current Proposed
Tariff Tariff
c¢/kWh ¢/kWh
RESIDENTIAL
1.1 Winner Tariff GH/GL
Energy Prices:
*Peak Periods (7am to 11pm Monday to Friday)
All consumption 19.44 19.15
*Off-Peak Periods (All other times)
All consumption 4.21 4.15
1.2 Residential Tariffs GD and GR
First 1020 kWh/quarter 13.32 13.12
Balance 14.05 13.84
14 Off-Peak Load Managed Storage Water
Heating Tariff Y6/YT
All consumption 4.21 4.15

Supply under Tariff Y6 is available for 6 hours
nightly for permanently wired water storage heaters of
approved types meeting load management requirements

1.5 Off-Peak Storage Water Heating Tariff Y8

(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)

All consumption 5.01 4.93

Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours
nightly for permanently wired storage water heaters
of approved types

1.7 Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J6/JT
All consumption 4.21 4.15

Supply under Tariff J6 is available for 7 hours
nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently
wired storage space heaters of approved types, where
supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y6

1.8 Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J8
All consumption 5.01 4.93

Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours
nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently
wired storage space heaters of approved types,
where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y8

1.9 Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J
All consumption 5.01 4.93

Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours

nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently
wired storage space heaters of approved types, where
supply is not taken in conjunction with a storage water
heating tariff
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Tariff Type Current

Tariff
c¢/kWh

Supply Charge

On each account rendered/quarter $38.11

Default Tariff GD

First 1020 kWh/quarter N/A

Balance N/A

Supply Charge ($/quarter) N/A

GENERAL PURPOSE LOW VOLTAGE
(a) General Purpose Tariff E

First 7000 kWh/month 18.35
Balance 13.97
Supply Charge —

on each account rendered $14.28/mth

(b) Tariff E1

(Available only to installations currently
taking supply under this tariff)

Energy Prices:
® TJamto llpm
— First 5500 kWh/month 21.36
— Balance 13.89
® llpmto 7am
— All consumption 4.46
Supply Charge —
on each account rendered $14.28/mth

Commercial Residential Tariff G

(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)

First 5000 kWh/month 18.83
Balance 15.03
Supply Charge —

on each account rendered $14.28/mth

Metered Demand Tariff V

(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)

Energy Price 6.03
Demand Price $21.06/kW/mth

The minimum chargeable demand is the higher
of 100kW or 60% of agreed demand

Contract Demand Time-of-Use Tariff L
Energy Prices

®  Peak Periods (7am to 11pm Monday to Friday)
All consumption 12.65

Proposed
Tariff
¢/kWh

$37.54

13.76
14.52
39.38

18.07
13.76

$14.07/mth

21.04
13.68

4.39

$14.07/mth

18.55
14.80

$14.07/mth

5.94
$20.74/kW/mth

12.46
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Tariff Type Current
Tariff
¢/kWh
® Off-Peak Periods (All other times)

All consumption 2.59
Demand price $4.19/kW/mth
Minimum chargeable demand 250kW
Supply Charge —
on each account rendered $393.71/mth

General Purpose Time-of-Use Tariff D
Energy prices
®  Peak Periods (7am to 11pm Monday to Friday)

All consumption 18.54
®  Off-Peak Periods (All other times)

All consumption 3.66
Supply charge —
on each account rendered $14.28/mth

Resale Price

Price for reselling (applicable to premises such as
caravan parks where the proprietor is authorised under
the Electric Light and Power Act to charge customers
for electricity actually used)

Maximum resale price where token or prepaying meters
are installed: all energy 14.05

Resale price where kilowatt hour (kWh) meters are
installed: as per Tariff GD/GR

Default Tariff E

First 7000 kWh/month N/A
Balance N/A
Supply Charge ($/month) N/A
COMMUNITY SERVICE

Community Service Tariff N

All consumption 16.18
Supply Charge —

on each account rendered $16.40/mth
Tariff N1

(Available only to installations currently taking supply
under this tariff)

Energy Prices
® 7amto l1pm — All consumption 16.18
® 1lpm to 7am — All consumption 5.12

Supply Charge —
on each account rendered $16.40/mth

Proposed
Tariff
c¢/kWh

2.55
$4.13/kW/mth

$387.80/mth

18.26

3.61

$14.07/mth

13.84

18.96
14.43
14.75

15.94

$16.15/mth

15.94
5.04

$16.15/mth
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Tariff Type Current

Tariff
c¢/kWh

FARM

Farm Tariff B

Energy Prices

First 690 kWh/quarter 22.29

Next 14310 kWh/quarter 20.60

Next 72000 kWh/quarter 17.22

Balance 15.96

Supply Charge —

on each account rendered $49.18/qtr

Tariff B1

(Available only to installations currently taking
supply under this tariff)

Energy Prices:
® T7amto llpm

First 690 kWh/quarter 22.29

Next 14310 kWh/quarter 20.60

Next 72000 kWh/quarter 17.22

Balance 15.96
[ ) 11pm to 7am

All consumption 5.12

Supply Charge —

on each account rendered $49.18/qtr
Public Lighting
Lanterns on Current Offer $/p.a.
Mercury 80W All Night * 89.36
Mercury 125W All Night * 117.25
Sodium 70W All Night * 89.36
Sodium 100W All Night * 109.25
Sodium 150W All Night * 167.38
Sodium 150W 24 Hour Daily * 369.53
Sodium 250W All Night * 200.53
Sodium 250W 24 Hour Daily * 468.60
Sodium 400W All Night * 310.09
Lanterns not on Current Offer
Incandescent 100W All Night 270.09
Incandescent 100W Special All Night 344.47
Incandescent 150W All Night 32991
Incandescent 200W All Night 349.73
Incandescent 200W Special All Night 383.29
Incandescent 300W All Night 411.99
Incandescent 500W All Night 494 .87
Incandescent SO0W Special All Night 526.82
Incandescent 750W All Night 605.66

Fluorescent 2X20W All Night * 101.06

Victoria Government Gazette

Proposed

Tariff
¢/kWh

21.96
20.29
16.96
15.72

$48.44/qtr

21.96
20.29
16.96
15.72

5.04

$48.44/qtr

$/p.a.
56.55
83.96
39.87
59.70
127.92
327.04
160.54
424.58
266.76

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
72.57
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Tariff Type Current
Tariff
$/pa
Fluorescent 2X20W Special All Night * 118.05
Fluorescent 2X20W 24 Hour Daily * 161.73
Fluorescent 3X20W All Night * 120.07
Fluorescent 3X20W 24 Hour Daily * 205.38
Fluorescent 4X40W All Night * 284.22
Mercury SOW All Night * 96.62
Mercury 250W All Night * 288.69
Mercury 400W All Night * 345.26
Mercury 700W (Excl Pole) All Night * 517.11
Mercury 700W (Excl Pole) Special All Night Offer * 561.58
Mercury 700W (Incl Pole) All Night * 625.87
Sodium 90W All Night 233.68
Sodium 90W 24 Hour Daily 344.88
Sodium 180W All Night 304.03
Sodium (one lamp) 2X400W All Night 440.29
Sodium (two lamp) 2X400W All Night 611.73
6 MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
6.1 Traffic Control Signals
Supply charge each metered installation $16.40/mth
If installation is not metered $11.47/mth
Plus energy rate of 9.14 ¢/kWh
6.2 Security Lighting
Domestic & Commercial Residential “Light
Sentry” 2X20W fluorescent or 50 mercury
Lamp (retained for existing installations only) $38.28/qtr
6.3 Commercial Industrial and Farm Watchman Lights
Initial charge per lamp $202.16
plus the following charges per lamp
Type and rating of lamp Charge/mth
Mercury 125W $11.68
Mercury 250W $20.13
Mercury 400W $28.32
Sodium 150W $19.98
Sodium 250W $24.04
Sodium 400W $29.54
6.4 Telecom Telephone Cabinets
1X20W fluorescent, plus energy used by
STD telephone (24 hour operation).
Provision of unmetered energy only per
cabinet per year $40.03
6.5 Unmetered Supplies $
Less than 50 Watts/month 19.14
Mobile X-ray unit or equivalent/day 11.29
Identilite/sign/qtr 67.06
Telecom remote Customer
Multiplexer/month 38.32
Mobile radio network/month 47.27
Remote weather stations/month 18.01

Metrolite bus shelters
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Proposed
Tariff
$/pa

89.30
132.32
91.03
175.06
248.80
63.61
250.72
305.63
456.58
500.38
563.70
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

$16.15/mth
$11.30/mth
9.00 ¢/kWh

$37.71/qtr

199.13

Charge/mth
$11.50
$19.83
$27.90
$19.68
$23.68
$29.10

$39.43

18.85
11.12
66.05

37.75
46.56
17.74
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S1 Full advertising/month 30.00 29.55
S2 Limited advertising/month 21.80 21.47
S3 Vandal-proof no advertising/month 18.78 18.50
Ice warning lamps/month 17.89 17.62

Other Unmetered Supplies

This Tariff is available for all unmetered supplies where there is no other suitable published tariff,
A minimum charge equal to the published existing Unmetered Supply charge for less than 50
Watts/mth shall apply.

Energy Prices:

*Peak Periods (7am to 11pm Monday to Friday) All consumption 16.85¢/kWh
*Off-Peak Periods (All other times) All consumption 3.33¢/kWh
Supply Charge on each account rendered $109.08p.a.

*  Operating and Maintenance costs will be passed through with other excluded services charges

as applicable
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Casino Control Act 1991 — section 60(1)
CASINO RULES NOTICE NO. 23 OF 2000
Approval of Games — Electronic Gaming Machines — Aristocrat
By this notice, the Victorian Casino and Gaming Authority —

(a)  revokes the approval of “Aristocrat” games made by Casino Rules Notice No. 21
of 2000 published in the Victoria Government Gazette on 18 October 2000
(S147); and

(b)  approves the games set out in Schedule 1.
This notice operates with effect from 4.00am on 10 November 2000.
Dated 3 November 2000

BILL LAHEY
Director of Gaming and Betting

Director of Casino Surveillance

Schedule 1

Aristocrat
6, 7, 8, Spot Progressive Keno Golden Canaries Reelin n’ Rockin
Adonis Golden Pyramid Reel Power
Autumn Moon Heart Throb Return of the Samurai
Bear Essentials Inca Sun Snow Cat
Bird of Paradise Jumping Beans Sumo Spins
Black Panther Jungle Juice Super Bucks II
Black Rhino KG Bird Super Bucks III
Boot Scootin King Galah Super Hero
Bring Home The Bacon Kooka Bucks Super Triple Sevens
Butterfly Delight Loco Loot Sweethearts 11
Cash Chameleon Lone Star Thor
Cash CI'Op Lo()ney Sevens Three Bags Full
Cash Splash Lucky Clover Thunder Heart
Chariot Challenge Lucky Strike Toucan Tango
Chicken Mine Mine Mine Unicorn Dreaming
Coral Riches Money Mouse Way to Go
Cuckoo Mystic Garden White Tiger
Desert Bloom Orchid Mist Wicked Winnings
Diamonds & Hearts Oscar Wild Africa
Diamond Fever Panther Magic Wild Angels
Dinomight Penguin Pays Wild Bill
Dolphin Treasure Penguin Pirate 11 Wild Cougar
Dragon’s Eye Pet Shop Wild Peacock
Enchanted Forest Phantom Pays Wild Thing
Extra 2 Ball Keno Power Pays Winning Post
Fantasy Fortune Prize Fight Winning Streak
Gator Gold QT Bird Wizard Ways
Gnome Around The World Queens of Cash
Gold Bullion Queen of the Nile
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The Victorian Government Gazette (VGG) is published by
The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. for the State of Victoria and is
produced in three editions.

VGG General is published each Thursday and provides
information regarding Acts of Parliament and their effective
date of operation; Government notices; requests for tenders;
as well as contracts accepted. Private Notices are also
published.

VGG Special is published any day when required for urgent
or special Government notices. VGG Special is made
available automatically to subscribers of VGG General.
VGG Periodical is published when required and includes
specialised information eg. Medical, Dental, Pharmacist’s
Registers, etc.

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by

The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. with the authority of the
Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2000

ISSN 0819-5471

This publication is copyright. No parts may be reproduced
by any process except in accordance with the provisions of
the Copyright Act.

Products and services advertised in this publication are not
endorsed by The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. or the State of
Victoria and neither of them accepts any responsibility for
the content or the quality of reproduction. The Craftsman
Press Pty. Ltd. reserves the right to reject any advertising
material it considers unsuitable for government
publication.

Address all inquiries to the Government Printer for the
State of Victoria

Government Information and Communications Branch
Department of Premier and Cabinet

Level 3, 356 Collins Street

Melbourne 3000

Victoria Australia

Subscriptions

The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd.

125 Highbury Road, Burwood

Victoria, Australia 3125

Telephone enquiries: (03) 9926 1233

Facsimile (03) 9926 1292

Retail Sales

Information Victoria Bookshop

356 Collins Street Melbourne 3000.

Telephone enquiries 1300 366 356

City Graphics

Level 1, 520 Bourke Street

Melbourne 3000

Telephone enquiries (03) 9600 0977

Price Code A

Victoria Government Gazette

VGG is available by three subscription services:
The Victoria Government Gazette
General and Special — $170.00 each year
General, Special and Periodical — $227.00 each year
Periodical — $113.00 each year.
Subscriptions are payable in advance and accepted for a
period of one year. All subscriptions are on a firm basis and
refunds will not be given.
All payments should be made payable to
The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd.
Subscription enquiries:
The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd.
125 Highbury Road, Burwood Vic 3125
Telephone: (03) 9926 1233
Fax (03) 9926 1292



