

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 167 Friday 10 November 2000 By Authority. Victorian Government Printer

SPECIAL

Electricity Industry Act 1993 2001 MAXIMUM UNIFORM TARIFFS – PULSE ENERGY (GST Inclusive)

	Tariff Type	Current Tariff c/kWh	Proposed Tariff c/kWh
1	RESIDENTIAL		
1.1	Winner Tariff GH/GL		
	Energy Prices:		
	*Peak Periods (7am to 11pm Monday to Friday)		
	All consumption	19.44	19.15
	*Off-Peak Periods (All other times)		
	All consumption	4.21	4.15
1.2	Residential Tariffs GD and GR		
	First 1020 kWh/quarter	13.32	13.12
	Balance	14.05	13.84
1.4	Off-Peak Load Managed Storage Water Heating Tariff Y6/YT		
	All consumption	4.21	4.15
	Supply under Tariff Y6 is available for 6 hours nightly for permanently wired water storage heaters of approved types meeting load management requirements		
1.5	Off-Peak Storage Water Heating Tariff Y8		
	(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)		
	All consumption	5.01	4.93
	Supply under Tariff Y8 is available for 8 hours nightly for permanently wired storage water heaters of approved types		
1.7	Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J6/JT		
	All consumption	4.21	4.15
	Supply under Tariff J6 is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y6		
1.8	Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J8		
	All consumption	5.01	4.93
	Supply under Tariff J8 is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is taken in conjunction with Tariff Y8		
1.9	Off-Peak Storage Space Heating Tariff J		
	All consumption	5.01	4.93
	Supply under Tariff J is available for 7 hours nightly plus 3 hours each afternoon for permanently wired storage space heaters of approved types, where supply is not taken in conjunction with a storage water heating tariff		

2	S 167 10 November 2000	Victoria Go	vernment Gazette
	Tariff Type	Current Tariff c/kWh	Proposed Tariff c/kWh
1.10	Supply Charge		
	On each account rendered/quarter	\$38.11	\$37.54
1.11	Default Tariff GD		
	First 1020 kWh/quarter	N/A	13.70
	Balance	N/A	14.52
	Supply Charge (\$/quarter)	N/A	39.3
2	GENERAL PURPOSE LOW VOLTAGE		
2.1	(a) General Purpose Tariff E		
	First 7000 kWh/month	18.35	18.0
	Balance	13.97	13.70
	Supply Charge –		
	on each account rendered	\$14.28/mth	\$14.07/mtl
	(b) Tariff E1		
	(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)	7	
	Energy Prices:		
	• 7am to 11pm		
	- First 5500 kWh/month	21.36	21.0
	- Balance	13.89	13.6
	11pm to 7amAll consumption	4.46	4.39
	Supply Charge –	****	****
	on each account rendered	\$14.28/mth	\$14.07/mt
2.2	Commercial Residential Tariff G		
	(Available only to installations currently takin supply under this tariff)	ng	
	First 5000 kWh/month	18.83	18.5
	Balance	15.03	14.8
	Supply Charge –	Φ1.4.20/ ₄ 1	Ø1407/ d
• •	on each account rendered	\$14.28/mth	\$14.07/mt
2.3	Metered Demand Tariff V		
	(Available only to installations currently takin supply under this tariff)	ng	
	Energy Price	6.03	5.9
	Demand Price	\$21.06/kW/mth	\$20.74/kW/mt
	The minimum chargeable demand is the high of 100kW or 60% of agreed demand	er	
2.4	Contract Demand Time-of-Use Tariff L		
	Energy Prices		
	 Peak Periods (7am to 11pm Monday to All consumption 	Friday) 12.65	12.40
	=		

S 167	10 Novem	ıber 2000
5 10/	TO NOVEIN	<i>wer 2000</i>

3

ricioi	ia dovernment dazette	5 107 TO NOVE	noer 2000 3
	Tariff Type	Current Tariff c/kWh	Proposed Tariff c/kWh
	• Off-Peak Periods (All other times)		
	All consumption	2.59	2.55
	Demand price	\$4.19/kW/mth	\$4.13/kW/mth
	Minimum chargeable demand 250kW		
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	\$393.71/mth	\$387.80/mth
2.5	General Purpose Time-of-Use Tariff D		
	Energy prices		
	 Peak Periods (7am to 11pm Monday to Friday) All consumption 	18.54	18.26
	 Off-Peak Periods (All other times) All consumption 	3.66	3.61
	Supply charge –		
2.6	on each account rendered Resale Price	\$14.28/mth	\$14.07/mth
	Price for reselling (applicable to premises such as caravan parks where the proprietor is authorised under the Electric Light and Power Act to charge customers for electricity actually used)		
	Maximum resale price where token or prepaying mete are installed: all energy	ers 14.05	13.84
	Resale price where kilowatt hour (kWh) meters are installed: as per Tariff GD/GR		
2.7	Default Tariff E		
	First 7000 kWh/month	N/A	18.96
	Balance	N/A	14.43
	Supply Charge (\$/month)	N/A	14.75
3	COMMUNITY SERVICE		
3.1	Community Service Tariff N		
	All consumption	16.18	15.94
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	\$16.40/mth	\$16.15/mth
3.2	Tariff N1		
	(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)	/	
	Energy Prices		
	• 7am to 11pm – All consumption	16.18	15.94
	• 11pm to 7am – All consumption	5.12	5.04
	Supply Charge – on each account rendered	\$16.40/mth	\$16.15/mth

Victoria Government Gazette

4	S 167 10 November 2000	Victoria Gover	nment Gazette
	Tariff Type	Current Tariff c/kWh	Proposed Tariff c/kWh
4	FARM		
4.1	Farm Tariff B		
	Energy Prices		
	First 690 kWh/quarter	22.29	21.96
	Next 14310 kWh/quarter	20.60	20.29
	Next 72000 kWh/quarter	17.22	16.96
	Balance	15.96	15.72
	Supply Charge –	10.50	10.72
	on each account rendered	\$49.18/qtr	\$48.44/qtr
4.2	Tariff B1	•	-
	(Available only to installations currently taking supply under this tariff)		
	Energy Prices:		
	• 7am to 11pm		
	First 690 kWh/quarter	22.29	21.96
	Next 14310 kWh/quarter	20.60	20.29
	Next 72000 kWh/quarter	17.22	16.96
	Balance	15.96	15.72
	• 11pm to 7am		
	All consumption	5.12	5.04
	Supply Charge –		
	on each account rendered	\$49.18/qtr	\$48.44/qtr
5.	Public Lighting		
5.1	Lanterns on Current Offer	\$/p.a.	\$/p.a.
	Mercury 80W All Night *	89.36	56.55
	Mercury 125W All Night *	117.25	83.96
	Sodium 70W All Night *	89.36 109.25	39.87
	Sodium 100W All Night * Sodium 150W All Night *	167.38	59.70 127.92
	Sodium 150W 24 Hour Daily *	369.53	327.04
	Sodium 250W All Night *	200.53	160.54
	Sodium 250W 24 Hour Daily *	468.60	424.58
<i>5</i> 3	Sodium 400W All Night *	310.09	266.76
5.2	Lanterns not on Current Offer	270.00	1
	Incandescent 100W All Night Incandescent 100W Special All Night	270.09 344.47	n/a n/a
	Incandescent 150W All Night	329.91	n/a
	Incandescent 200W All Night	349.73	n/a
	Incandescent 200W Special All Night	383.29	n/a
	Incandescent 300W All Night	411.99	n/a
	Incandescent 500W All Night Incandescent 500W Special All Night	494.87 526.82	n/a n/a
	Incandescent 750W All Night	605.66	n/a
	Fluorescent 2X20W All Night *	101.06	72.57

Tariff Ty	ype	Current Tariff \$/pa	Proposed Tariff \$/pa
Fluorescent 2X20W Specia Fluorescent 2X20W 24 Ho	ur Daily *	118.05 161.73	89.30 132.32
Fluorescent 3X20W All Ni Fluorescent 3X20W 24 Ho		120.07 205.38	91.03 175.06
Fluorescent 4X40W All N		284.22	248.80
Mercury 50W All Night * Mercury 250W All Night *	•	96.62 288.69	63.61 250.72
Mercury 400W All Night *		345.26	305.63
Mercury 700W (Excl Pole) All Night *	517.11	456.58
Mercury 700W (Excl Pole Mercury 700W (Incl Pole)		561.58 625.87	500.38 563.70
Sodium 90W All Night	All Night	233.68	n/a
Sodium 90W 24 Hour Dai	ly	344.88	n/a
Sodium 180W All Night Sodium (one lamp) 2X400	W All Night	304.03 440.29	n/a n/a
Sodium (two lamp) 2X400		611.73	n/a n/a
6 MISCELLANEOUS CH	_		
6.1 Traffic Control Signals			
Supply charge each metere	ed installation \$	16.40/mth	\$16.15/mth
If installation is not metere	ed \$	11.47/mth	\$11.30/mth
Plus energy rate of	9.	.14 c/kWh	9.00 c/kWh
6.2 Security Lighting			
Domestic & Commercial F Sentry" 2X20W fluorescer	it or 50 mercury	\$20.20/~tm	\$27.71/~~
Lamp (retained for existing 6.3 Commercial Industrial at		\$38.28/qtr	\$37.71/qtr
Initial charge per lamp	nd Farm Watchman Lights	\$202.16	199.13
plus the following charges	per lamp	\$202.10	199.13
Type and rating of lamp		harge/mth	Charge/mth
Mercury 125W		\$11.68 \$20.13	\$11.50
Mercury 250W Mercury 400W		\$20.13 \$28.32	\$19.83 \$27.90
Sodium 150W		\$19.98	\$19.68
Sodium 250W		\$24.04	\$23.68
Sodium 400W	2049	\$29.54	\$29.10
6.4 Telecom Telephone Cabin			
1X20W fluorescent, plus e STD telephone (24 hour of Provision of unmetered en	peration).		
cabinet per year		\$40.03	\$39.43
6.5 Unmetered Supplies		\$	\$
Less than 50 Watts/month		19.14	18.85
Mobile X-ray unit or equiv	alent/day	11.29	11.12
Identilite/sign/qtr		67.06	66.05
Telecom remote Customer Multiplexer/month		38.32	37.75
Mobile radio network/mon		47.27	46.56
Remote weather stations/m Metrolite bus shelters	nonth	18.01	17.74

6	S 167	10 November 2000	Victoria Governn	nent Gazette
	S	Full advertising/month	30.00	29.55
	S2	2 Limited advertising/month	21.80	21.47
	S	3 Vandal-proof no advertising/month	18.78	18.50
	Ice war	ning lamps/month	17.89	17.62

Other Unmetered Supplies

This Tariff is available for all unmetered supplies where there is no other suitable published tariff, A minimum charge equal to the published existing Unmetered Supply charge for less than 50 Watts/mth shall apply.

Energy Prices:

*Peak Periods (7am to 11pm Monday to Friday) All consumption	16.85c/kWh
*Off-Peak Periods (All other times) All consumption	3.33c/kWh
Supply Charge on each account rendered	\$109.08p.a.

^{*} Operating and Maintenance costs will be passed through with other excluded services charges as applicable

Casino Control Act 1991 — section 60(1)

CASINO RULES NOTICE NO. 23 OF 2000

Approval of Games — Electronic Gaming Machines — Aristocrat

By this notice, the Victorian Casino and Gaming Authority —

- (a) **revokes** the approval of "Aristocrat" games made by Casino Rules Notice No. 21 of 2000 published in the Victoria Government Gazette on 18 October 2000 (S147); and
- (b) **approves** the games set out in Schedule 1.

This notice operates with effect from 4.00am on 10 November 2000.

Dated 3 November 2000

BILL LAHEY

Director of Gaming and Betting

Director of Casino Surveillance

	Schedule 1	
	Aristocrat	
6, 7, 8, Spot Progressive Keno	Golden Canaries	Reelin n' Rockin
Adonis	Golden Pyramid	Reel Power
Autumn Moon	Heart Throb	Return of the Samurai
Bear Essentials	Inca Sun	Snow Cat
Bird of Paradise	Jumping Beans	Sumo Spins
Black Panther	Jungle Juice	Super Bucks II
Black Rhino	KG Bird	Super Bucks III
Boot Scootin	King Galah	Super Hero
Bring Home The Bacon	Kooka Bucks	Super Triple Sevens
Butterfly Delight	Loco Loot	Sweethearts II
Cash Chameleon	Lone Star	Thor
Cash Crop	Looney Sevens	Three Bags Full
Cash Splash	Lucky Clover	Thunder Heart
Chariot Challenge	Lucky Strike	Toucan Tango
Chicken	Mine Mine Mine	Unicorn Dreaming
Coral Riches	Money Mouse	Way to Go
Cuckoo	Mystic Garden	White Tiger
Desert Bloom	Orchid Mist	Wicked Winnings
Diamonds & Hearts	Oscar	Wild Africa
Diamond Fever	Panther Magic	Wild Angels
Dinomight	Penguin Pays	Wild Bill
Dolphin Treasure	Penguin Pirate II	Wild Cougar
Dragon's Eye	Pet Shop	Wild Peacock
Enchanted Forest	Phantom Pays	Wild Thing
Extra 2 Ball Keno	Power Pays	Winning Post
Fantasy Fortune	Prize Fight	Winning Streak
Gator Gold	QT Bird	Wizard Ways
Gnome Around The World	Queens of Cash	
Gold Bullion	Queen of the Nile	

Gazette Services

The *Victorian Government Gazette* (VGG) is published by The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. for the State of Victoria and is produced in three editions.

VGG General is published each Thursday and provides information regarding Acts of Parliament and their effective date of operation; Government notices; requests for tenders; as well as contracts accepted. Private Notices are also published.

VGG Special is published any day when required for urgent or special Government notices. VGG Special is made available automatically to subscribers of VGG General.

VGG Periodical is published when required and includes specialised information eg. Medical, Dental, Pharmacist's Registers, etc.

Subscriptions

VGG is available by three subscription services: The Victoria Government Gazette

General and Special — \$170.00 each year General, Special and Periodical — \$227.00 each year Periodical — \$113.00 each year.

Subscriptions are payable in advance and accepted for a period of one year. All subscriptions are on a firm basis and refunds will not be given.

All payments should be made payable to

The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd.

Subscription enquiries:

The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. 125 Highbury Road, Burwood Vic 3125

Telephone: (03) 9926 1233 Fax (03) 9926 1292

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria © State of Victoria 2000 ISSN 0819-5471

This publication is copyright. No parts may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Products and services advertised in this publication are not endorsed by The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. or the State of Victoria and neither of them accepts any responsibility for the content or the quality of reproduction. The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. reserves the right to reject any advertising material it considers unsuitable for government publication.

Address all inquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

Government Information and Communications Branch Department of Premier and Cabinet

Department of Premier and Cabine

Level 3, 356 Collins Street

Melbourne 3000

Victoria Australia

Subscriptions

The Craftsman Press Pty. Ltd. 125 Highbury Road, Burwood Victoria, Australia 3125 Telephone enquiries: (03) 9926 1233 Facsimile (03) 9926 1292

Retail Sales

Information Victoria Bookshop 356 Collins Street Melbourne 3000. Telephone enquiries 1300 366 356 City Graphics Level 1, 520 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000 Telephone enquiries (03) 9600 0977

Price Code A